NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM & LIBRARY
TEEN MURTI HOUSE
NEW DELHI -110011

LIST OF THE PAPERS OF BRIJ KRISHAN CHANDIWALA (liI-lll inst.)

| Correspondence
S.No. To/From Name of the No. of Remarks
Correspondent / Date Pages
1 2 3 4 5

Balwant Singh

1 To 12 February 1973 2 Copy
in Hindi

2 From 10 June 1973. 3 Autograph
in Hindi

Bhave, Vinoba

3 To 11 April 1952. 1+3 Copy from
Jawaharlal Nehru.
enclosing a note in
Hindi with its
English translation.

4 To 15 May 1973. 3 Copy
in Hindi
5 From 26 May 1973. 2 Holograph (from

Balvijay) in Hindi



Bhave, Vinoba (Contd.)

To 18 February 1974. 2 Copy
in Hindi

To 23 March 1974. 1 Copy
in Hindi

From 4 April 1974 2 Holograph
P.C.
in Hindi
(From Balvijay)

To 31 December 1975. 1 Copy in Hindi

From 5 January 1976. 2 Holograph (From
Balvijay) in Hindi

Bhimani, Manubhai, K.

From 18 August 1970. 1+9 Autograph
enclosing an article
‘How Gandhiji
became Mahatma
and other
enclosures.

Chinniah, M.

From 14 September 1966. 2+1 Autograph
enclosing postal
order



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

To

To

To

To

To

From

To

To

Gandhi, Indira

15 May 1970.

3 February 1973.

Gupta, Devendra Kumar

26 September 1973.

21 February 1974

Jha, Aditya, Narayan

10 November 1969.

Nehru, Jawaharlal

8 March 1937

17 July 1959.

Radha Raman

27 July 1972

Copy in Hindi

Copy
in Hindi

Copy

Copy in Hindi

Copy
in Hindi

Holograph
in Hindi

Copy

Copy



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

To

From

To

From

To

To

To

From

To

From

To

Radha Raman (Contd.)

25 November 1972

27 January 1973.

1 May 1973

7 June 1973.

11 June 1973.

26 September 1973

11 April 1974.

9 September 1974.

16 October 1974.

29 October 1974.

Undated

2+2

Copy

Autograph
in Hindi

Copy
in Hindi

Autograph
in Hindi

Autograph
in Hindi

Copy in Hindi

along with two press
clippings in English
dt. 23.9.73 &
29.9.73 in Hindi

Copy
in Hindi

Copy
in Hindi

Copy
in Hindi

Copy
in Hindi

Copy
in Hindi



Rajghat Samiti, Secretary of

Shriman Narayan and Madalsa
Narayan

32 From Undated

Undeciphered letter

See under Gupta,
Devendra Kumar

Greeting card

S.No. From To Dated No. of Remarks
Pages.

1 Brij Kishan - 20 March 1973 1+2 Copy along with
Chandiwala enclosure.

| Subject Files

S.No. Description Period No. of Remarks

Pages
1 2 3 4 5

1 Notebooks and other papers relating to 1931-38, 251 5 Notebooks in

Gandhi Seva Arsharm Narela, Delhi 1961-68 Hindi and
English

2 Papers relating to medical work under 1934, 1947, 11 Typed and
Kasturba Trust, introduction of Nai 1961 Cyclostyled
Talim and syllabus of basic education,
etc.

3 The report of the copies of Gandhi’s 1947 to 48 293 Copy

post prayer speeches.



Material relating to Gandhi Centenary 1968-70 340 Magazines in
Celebration Hindi & English
(i) Articles for Gandhi Centenary special
release
(i) Gandhi Centenary Newsletters.
Papers pertaining to freedom 1971 14 Hindi & English
movement in Bangladesh
Family history of Chandiwala Undated 76 Typed in Hindi
Speeches/Writings by Him
Description Period No. of Remarks
Pages
2 3 4 5
“Jawaharlal Nehru ke Sampark mei” Undated 6 Typed
in Hindi
“‘Gandhi Bastion mei Basnewalo ko Undated 3 Typed
Chetavani” in Hindi
Gandhiji’s relations with the author and Undated 12 Typed
introduction to his book — [By Brij
Krishan Chandiwala]
Diaries/Notebooks
Description Period No. of Remarks
Pages
2 3 4 5

Daily diary containing accounts of his 1 January 1951 49 Notebooks
day-to — day activities. to 31 July 1951 in Hindi



10

Daily diary containing accounts
day-to — day activities.

Daily diary containing accounts
day-to — day activities.

Daily diary containing accounts
day-to — day activities.

Daily diary containing accounts
day-to — day activities.

Daily diary containing accounts
day-to — day activities.

Daily diary containing accounts
day-to — day activities.

Daily diary containing accounts
day-to — day activities.

Daily diary containing accounts
day-to — day activities.

Daily diary containing accounts
day-to — day activities.

of his

of his

of his

of his

of his

of his

of his

of his

of his

1 May 1951 to
31 March 1952

1 April 1952 to
31 December
1952.

1 January 1953
to 31 December
1953

1 January 1954
to 31 December
1955.

1 January 1955-
31 December
1955.

1 January 1956
— 31 December
1956.

1 January 1957-
31 December
1957.

1 January 1958-
31 December
1958

1 January 1959-
31 December
1959.

110

190

176

370

370

368

369

206

375

Hindi

Hindi

Hindi

Hindi

Hindi

Hindi

Hindi

Hindi

Hindi



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Daily diary containing accounts
day-to — day activities.

Daily diary containing accounts
day-to — day activities.

Daily diary containing accounts
day-to — day activities.

Daily diary containing accounts
day-to — day activities.

Daily diary containing accounts
day-to — day activities.

Daily diary containing accounts
day-to — day activities.

Daily diary containing accounts
day-to — day activities.

Daily diary containing accounts
day-to — day activities.

Daily diary containing accounts
day-to — day activities.

of his

of his

of his

of his

of his

of his

of his

of his

of his

1 January 1960-
31 December
1960.

1 January 1961-
31 December
1961.

1 January 1962-
31 December
1962.

1 January 1963
— 31 December
1963.

1 January 1964-
31 December
1964.

31 January
1965- 31
December
1965.

1 January 1966
to 31 December
1966.

1 January 1967
to 31 December
1967.

1 January 1968-
31 December
1968.

306

195

343

333

365

339

232

106

342

Hindi

Hindi

Hindi

Hindi

Hindi

Hindi

Hindi

Hindi

Hindi



20 Daily diary containing accounts of his 1 January 1970 350 Hindi
day-to — day activities. to 31 December
1970.
21 Daily diary containing accounts of his 1 January 1971 358 Hindi
day-to — day activities. to 31 December
1971.
22 Daily diary containing accounts of his 1 January 1972 379 Hindi
day-to — day activities. to 31 December
1972.
23 Daily diary containing accounts of his 1 January 1973 380 Hindi
day-to — day activities. to 31 December
1973
24 Daily diary containing accounts of his 1 January 1974 366 Hindi
day-to — day activities. to 31 December
1974.
25 Daily diary containing accounts of his 1 January 1975 366 Hindi
day-to — day activities. to 31 December
1975
Vv Speeches/Writings by Others
S.No. Description Period No. of Remarks
Pages
1 2 3 4 5
1 Typed copies of Gandhiji’'s talks and 1921-47 54 Typed in English
writings expressing views on various and Hindi
subjects Also see F.No.3
2 “The Last Day of Mahatma Gandhi” — 30 January 27 Typed
author not know. 1948.



10

11

12

10

Jawaharlal Nehru’'s speeches at laying
of foundation stone and inauguration of
Janakidevi Mahavidyalaya Bhawan.

“‘Nav-nagrik Samman-diwas”
— By Madalsa Narayan

“Rath, Rathi aur Sarathi”
— By Madalsa Narayan

“Mr. Gandhi and the RTC”
— by John Coatman

A note relating to increasing problem of
population, housing, and employment,
etc in slums of Delhi

A poem by Khan Abdul Ghani Khan
‘Ghani’ along with the English
translation

Discourse on Gita by M.K. Gandhi and
Vinoba Bhave.

‘Dedication of Mahatma Gandhi’'s Life
for Universal Peace” — author not
known.

Typescript and manuscript of a book on
Education by Jagat Ram.

Miscellaneous writings.

30 March
1960 and 11
October
r1962.

1966

7 January

1972

18
September

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

10

33

253

10

189

Typed in Hindi

Cyclostyled in
Hindi

Cyclostyled in
Hindi

Typed

Handwritten in
Hindi

Printed in Urdu
in Roman Script

Typed in Hindi

Typed

Handwritten and
typed

Typed



11

Vi Press Clippings

S.No. Description Period No. of Remarks
Pages
1 2 3 4 5
1 Copies of Young India and Harijan 1930 & 47 80 a Weekly
Journals
2 Scrapbook containing pressclippings 1942-49 122 Urdu and
relating to political activities of mahatma English

Gandhi and other leaders.

3 Copies of Bihar Samachar 1947 87 In Hindi
4 Articals in Gujarati 1949-51 223 In Gujarati
5 Press clippings relating to Bangladesh. 1971 12 Newspapers

Also see F.No. 5

Vil Printed Material

S.No. Description Period No. of Remarks
Pages
1 2 3 4 5
1 “Creed Vs. Policy of non-violence” 1949 16 Pamphlets

— Kailas Nath Katju

2 Independence Day 15 August 22 Booklet issued
1948. by All India
Radio



10

11

12

13

12

“‘Defender of Indian Independence:
Stabilize and Strengthen the Home
Front”

“Abh bi Khadi Kyo?”
Janki Devi Mahavidyalaya, New Delhi

‘Memorial Service: John Fitgzerald
Kennedy: 35" President of the United
States of America”

“‘Pakistan ki bolti Tasveerein” by
Shakuntala Sen, translation,
Santnarayan Upadhyaya & Jagatpati
Ojha.

The lllustrated Weekly of India: Gandhi
Jayanti features

Jawharlal Nehru Memorial Fund — The
First Three years

Jawaharlal Nehru Award for
International Understanding

Sarvodaya: 101%' Charkha Jayanti —
Mahatma Gandhi at Sevagram

“Pakistan Elections Background and
Perspective” — Asit Bhattacharyya

‘“Independent East Pakistan our
Demand” - by The Revolutionary
Council of Azad East Pakistan

1951

1960

1960.

25 November
1963

1964

3 October
1965

1964-1967

15 November

1969.

1970

1970

Undated

49

70

54

57

35

Leaflet

Leaflet

Pamphlet

Leaflet
Embassy of the
United State of
America

Booklet

Booklet

Pamphlet

Pamphlet

Booklet

Booklet

Booklet



13

14 “‘Bapu Raj Patrika” by Meera Bahin Undated 16 Pamphlet

VIl  Other papers in the collection

S.No. Description Period No. of Remarks

Pages
1 2 3 4 5

1 A unstarred question in Lok Sabha by 23 August 6 Cyclostyled
George Fernandes regarding film on 1968
Gandhiji’s trial in 1922

2 A printed leaflet of general meeting in Undated 1 Cyclostyled in
connection with slums Hindi

3 Delhi Improvement Trust Revised lay Undated 1 Map
out plan of Roshanana Extension
Scheme

4 Printed photograph Undated 9



