NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM & LIBRARY TEEN MURTI HOUSE NEW DELHI - 110011

LIST OF THE PAPERS OF BRIJ KRISHAN CHANDIWALA (II-III inst.)

I <u>Correspondence</u>

<u>S.No.</u>	To/From	Name of the Correspondent / Date	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5
		Balwant Singh		
1	То	12 February 1973	2	Copy in Hindi
2	From	10 June 1973.	3	Autograph in Hindi
		Bhave, Vinoba		
3	То	11 April 1952.	1+3	Copy from Jawaharlal Nehru. enclosing a note in Hindi with its English translation.
4	То	15 May 1973.	3	Copy in Hindi
5	From	26 May 1973.	2	Holograph (from Balvijay) in Hindi

		Bhave, Vinoba (Contd.)		
6	То	18 February 1974.	2	Copy in Hindi
7	То	23 March 1974.	1	Copy in Hindi
8	From	4 April 1974	2	Holograph P.C. in Hindi (From Balvijay)
9	То	31 December 1975.	1	Copy in Hindi
10	From	5 January 1976.	2	Holograph (From Balvijay) in Hindi
		Bhimani, Manubhai, K.		
11	From	18 August 1970.	1+9	Autograph enclosing an article 'How Gandhiji became Mahatma " and other enclosures.
		Chinniah, M.		
12	From	14 September 1966.	2+1	Autograph enclosing postal order

		Gandhi, Indira		
13	То	15 May 1970.	1	Copy in Hindi
14	То	3 February 1973.	2	Copy in Hindi
		Gupta, Devendra Kumar		
15	То	26 September 1973.	1	Сору
16	То	21 February 1974	1	Copy in Hindi
		Jha, Aditya, Narayan		
17	То	10 November 1969.	1	Copy in Hindi
		Nehru, Jawaharlal		
18	From	8 March 1937	2	Holograph in Hindi
19	То	17 July 1959.	1	Сору
		Radha Raman		
20	То	27 July 1972	2	Сору

Radha Raman (Contd.)

21	То	25 November 1972	1	Сору
22	From	27 January 1973.	1	Autograph in Hindi
23	То	1 May 1973	1	Copy in Hindi
24	From	7 June 1973.	1	Autograph in Hindi
25	То	11 June 1973.	2	Autograph in Hindi
26	То	26 September 1973	2+2	Copy in Hindi along with two press clippings in English dt. 23.9.73 & 29.9.73 in Hindi
27	То	11 April 1974.	2	Copy in Hindi
28	From	9 September 1974.	2	Copy in Hindi
29	То	16 October 1974.	3	Copy in Hindi
30	From	29 October 1974.	1	Copy in Hindi
31	То	Undated	2	Copy in Hindi

Raighat Samiti, Secretary of

See under Gupta, Devendra Kumar

Shriman Narayan and Madalsa

Narayan

32 From Undated

1 Greeting card

Undeciphered letter

S.No.	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	<u>Dated</u>	No. of Pages.	Remarks
1	Brij Kishan Chandiwala	-	20 March 1973	1+2	Copy along with enclosure.

II Subject Files

<u>S.No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5
1	Notebooks and other papers relating to Gandhi Seva Arsharm Narela, Delhi	1931-38, 1961-68	251	5 Notebooks in Hindi and English
2	Papers relating to medical work under Kasturba Trust, introduction of Nai Talim and syllabus of basic education, etc.	1934, 1947, 1961	11	Typed and Cyclostyled
3	The report of the copies of Gandhi's post prayer speeches.	1947 to 48	293	Сору

4	Material relating to Gandhi Centenary Celebration (i) Articles for Gandhi Centenary special release (ii) Gandhi Centenary Newsletters.	1968-70	340	Magazines in Hindi & English
5	Papers pertaining to freedom movement in Bangladesh	1971	14	Hindi & English
6	Family history of Chandiwala	Undated	76	Typed in Hindi

III Speeches/Writings by Him

<u>S.No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5
1	"Jawaharlal Nehru ke Sampark mei"	Undated	6	Typed in Hindi
2	"Gandhi Bastion mei Basnewalo ko Chetavani"	Undated	3	Typed in Hindi
3	Gandhiji's relations with the author and introduction to his book – [By Brij Krishan Chandiwala]	Undated	12	Typed

IV <u>Diaries/Notebooks</u>

S.No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5
1	Daily diary containing accounts of his day-to – day activities.	1 January 1951 to 31 July 1951	49	Notebooks in Hindi

2	Daily diary containing accounts of his day-to – day activities.	1 May 1951 to 31 March 1952	110	Hindi
3	Daily diary containing accounts of his day-to – day activities.	1 April 1952 to 31 December 1952.	190	Hindi
4	Daily diary containing accounts of his day-to – day activities.	1 January 1953 to 31 December 1953	176	Hindi
5	Daily diary containing accounts of his day-to – day activities.	1 January 1954 to 31 December 1955.	370	Hindi
6	Daily diary containing accounts of his day-to – day activities.	1 January 1955- 31 December 1955.	370	Hindi
7	Daily diary containing accounts of his day-to – day activities.	1 January 1956 – 31 December 1956.	368	Hindi
8	Daily diary containing accounts of his day-to – day activities.	1 January 1957- 31 December 1957.	369	Hindi
9	Daily diary containing accounts of his day-to – day activities.	1 January 1958- 31 December 1958	206	Hindi
10	Daily diary containing accounts of his day-to – day activities.	1 January 1959- 31 December 1959.	375	Hindi

11	Daily diary containing accounts of his day-to – day activities.	1 January 1960- 31 December 1960.	306	Hindi
12	Daily diary containing accounts of his day-to – day activities.	1 January 1961- 31 December 1961.	195	Hindi
13	Daily diary containing accounts of his day-to – day activities.	1 January 1962- 31 December 1962.	343	Hindi
14	Daily diary containing accounts of his day-to – day activities.	1 January 1963 – 31 December 1963.	333	Hindi
15	Daily diary containing accounts of his day-to – day activities.	1 January 1964- 31 December 1964.	365	Hindi
16	Daily diary containing accounts of his day-to – day activities.	31 January 1965- 31 December 1965.	339	Hindi
17	Daily diary containing accounts of his day-to – day activities.	1 January 1966 to 31 December 1966.	232	Hindi
18	Daily diary containing accounts of his day-to – day activities.	1 January 1967 to 31 December 1967.	106	Hindi
19	Daily diary containing accounts of his day-to – day activities.	1 January 1968- 31 December 1968.	342	Hindi

20	Daily diary containing accounts of his day-to – day activities.	1 January 1970 to 31 December 1970.	350	Hindi
21	Daily diary containing accounts of his day-to – day activities.	1 January 1971 to 31 December 1971.	358	Hindi
22	Daily diary containing accounts of his day-to – day activities.	1 January 1972 to 31 December 1972.	379	Hindi
23	Daily diary containing accounts of his day-to – day activities.	1 January 1973 to 31 December 1973	380	Hindi
24	Daily diary containing accounts of his day-to – day activities.	1 January 1974 to 31 December 1974.	366	Hindi
25	Daily diary containing accounts of his day-to – day activities.	1 January 1975 to 31 December 1975	366	Hindi

V Speeches/Writings by Others

S.No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5
1	Typed copies of Gandhiji's talks and writings expressing views on various subjects	1921-47	54	Typed in English and Hindi Also see F.No.3
2	"The Last Day of Mahatma Gandhi" – author not know.	30 January 1948.	27	Typed

3	Jawaharlal Nehru's speeches at laying of foundation stone and inauguration of Janakidevi Mahavidyalaya Bhawan.	30 March 1960 and 11 October r1962.	10	Typed in Hindi
4	"Nav-nagrik Samman-diwas" – By Madalsa Narayan	1966	2	Cyclostyled in Hindi
5	"Rath, Rathi aur Sarathi" – By Madalsa Narayan	7 January 1972	3	Cyclostyled in Hindi
6	"Mr. Gandhi and the RTC" – by John Coatman	18 September	1	Typed
7	A note relating to increasing problem of population, housing, and employment, etc in slums of Delhi	Undated	33	Handwritten in Hindi
8	A poem by Khan Abdul Ghani Khan 'Ghani' along with the English translation	Undated	2	Printed in Urdu in Roman Script
9	Discourse on Gita by M.K. Gandhi and Vinoba Bhave.	Undated	253	Typed in Hindi
10	'Dedication of Mahatma Gandhi's Life for Universal Peace" – author not known.	Undated	10	Typed
11	Typescript and manuscript of a book on Education by Jagat Ram.	Undated	189	Handwritten and typed
12	Miscellaneous writings.	Undated	8	Typed

VI <u>Press Clippings</u>

S.No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5
1	Copies of Young India and Harijan	1930 & 47	80	a Weekly Journals
2	Scrapbook containing pressclippings relating to political activities of mahatma Gandhi and other leaders.	1942-49	122	Urdu and English
3	Copies of Bihar Samachar	1947	87	In Hindi
4	Articals in Gujarati	1949-51	223	In Gujarati
5	Press clippings relating to Bangladesh.	1971	12	Newspapers Also see F.No. 5

VII Printed Material

S.No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5
1	"Creed Vs. Policy of non-violence" – Kailas Nath Katju	1949	16	Pamphlets
2	Independence Day	15 August 1948.	22	Booklet issued by All India Radio

3	"Defender of Indian Independence: Stabilize and Strengthen the Home Front"	1951	4	Leaflet
4	"Abh bi Khadi Kyo?"	1960	2	Leaflet
5	Janki Devi Mahavidyalaya, New Delhi	1960.	14	Pamphlet
6	'Memorial Service: John Fitgzerald Kennedy: 35 th President of the United States of America"	25 November 1963	6	Leaflet Embassy of the United State of America
7	"Pakistan ki bolti Tasveerein" by Shakuntala Sen, translation, Santnarayan Upadhyaya & Jagatpati Ojha.	1964	49	Booklet
8	The Illustrated Weekly of India: Gandhi Jayanti features	3 October 1965	70	Booklet
9	Jawharlal Nehru Memorial Fund – The First Three years	1964-1967	11	Pamphlet
10	Jawaharlal Nehru Award for International Understanding	15 November 1969.	10	Pamphlet
11	Sarvodaya: 101 st Charkha Jayanti – Mahatma Gandhi at Sevagram	1970	54	Booklet
12	"Pakistan Elections Background and Perspective" – Asit Bhattacharyya	1970	57	Booklet
13	"Independent East Pakistan our Demand" – by The Revolutionary Council of Azad East Pakistan	Undated	35	Booklet

14 "Bapu Raj Patrika" by Meera Bahin Undated 16 Pamphlet

VIII Other papers in the collection

S.No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5
1	A unstarred question in Lok Sabha by George Fernandes regarding film on Gandhiji's trial in 1922	23 August 1968	6	Cyclostyled
2	A printed leaflet of general meeting in connection with slums	Undated	1	Cyclostyled in Hindi
3	Delhi Improvement Trust Revised lay out plan of Roshanana Extension Scheme	Undated	1	Мар
4	Printed photograph	Undated	9	